8. CURRENT TRADING OF THE COMPANY

A copy of the Company’s trading update released on 27 November 2018 can be found on the Company’s
website at www.altitudeplc.com.

Since that time the Company has continued to make progress with the roll	out of the AIMPro platform to
AI Mastermind distributor members and AI Mastermind preferred suppliers. Full details of the most recent
statistics in relation to this can be found in Section 2 of this document.

9. USE OF PROCEEDS

The proceeds from the Placings will be used to:

• fund the cash portion of the consideration, being US$4.25 million (c.£3.4 million);

• provide working capital to increase US operational resource, being US$6.56 million (c.£5.1 million);
and

• pay the transaction expenses, being US$0.6 million (c.£0.5 million).

10. DIRECTORS’ PARTICIPATION IN THE PLACINGS*

The Directors of the Company have, in aggregate, subscribed for 389,706 new Ordinary Shares (£265,000
at the Placing Price) in the Placings.

The participation of the Directors of the Company in the Placings is set out in the table below:

Beneficial holding
Beneficial holding Placing following the issue of
before the Placings Shares the New Ordinary Shares

(shares) (%) (shares) (shares) (%)

Peter Hallett 231,337 0.42 73,529 304,866 0.44
Martin Varley 12,132,559 22.18 147,059 12,279,618 17.85
Keith Edelman — — 147,059 147,059 0.21
Graeme Couturier 28,369 0.05 22,059 50,428 0.07

The participation of the Directors in the Placing constitutes a related party transaction for the purposes of
AIM Rule 13.

Nichole Stella, Deborah Wilkinson and Gellan Watt, the Company’s Chief Executive Officer, Chief Operating
Officer and Non	Executive Director respectively, are considered to be Independent directors for the purposes
of AIM Rule 13 (“Independent Directors”). As such the Independent Directors, having consulted with the
Company’s Nominated Adviser, consider the participation of the Directors in the Placing to be fair and
reasonable insofar as the Company’s shareholders are concerned.